The decrease is due to the completion of the Woodie Hollow  

project in 2018. 

Catherine H. Anderson Land Donation Fund Expenditures 

The City’s total Catherine H. Anderson Land Donation Fund budget expenditures for 2018 is 

$431,720, an increase of $265,300 from the 2017 budget.  This represents a one hundred fifty-nine 

percent (159%) increase.  In July of 2016 the City took possession of Catherine H. Anderson’s proper-

ty, Quincy Farm.  The additional expenditures in 2018 are for utilities, grounds maintenance, water 

a6orney fees, consulting fees and other necessary expenses related to this property.

[...]

General Fund - Fund Balance 

The City Council implemented a policy that establishes the City’s General Unreserved Fund        

Balance be minimum of six months (or approximately 50%) of current year’s expenditures. The 

General Fund balance for 2018 is budgeted at one hundred twelve percent (112%) of the annual ex-

penditures and exceeds the Fund Balance policy.  The General Fund balance is projected to end 

2018 at approximately $7.9 million. 

Capital Fund - Fund Balance 

The Capital Fund began 2017 with a fund balance of $5.5 million.